THE CORPORATION OF THE VILLAGE OF CHASE.

By-Law No. 20.

A By-law of the Corporation of the Village of Chase to regulate the hours of closing of automobile service stations and automobile service garages within the Village.

WHEREAS it is deemed advisable that automobile service stations and automobile service garages should have an extension to the hours when they may operate:

AND WHEREAS a majority of the operators of automobile service stations and automobile service garages within the Village have voted in favor of such an extension:

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the Village of Chase, in open meeting assembled, enactas follows;

- 1. All automobile service stations and automobile service garages within the Village of Chase may remain open for the serving of customers every day, to the hour of twelve o'clock in the afternoon.
- 2. This extension shall apply in all months of the year and shall include permission to remain open on the days mentioned in Section 858 of the Municipal Act.
- 3. This By-law may be cited as "Service Station and Service Garage Hours of Closing By-law, 1970".

Read a first time this 9th day of April, 1970.

Read a second time this 9th day of April, 1970.

Read a third time this 23d day of April, 1970.

VOTED UPON and APPROVED by the operators this 12th day of May, 1970.

Reconsidered and approved this 14th day of May, 1970.

May or

Clerk

Certified a true copy of By-law No. 20 of the Village of Chase as approved May 14, 1970

Clerk.

A true copy of By-law No. 20
registered in the office of the Inspector of Municipalities this 26 d day of 1970.

Deputy Inspector of Municipalities